
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002024-2022 

Contract

Supply of Firefighting PPE

Merseyside Fire & Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002024
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030e81  
Published 24 January 2022, 2:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Fire & Rescue Service

Fire Brigade Headquarters

BOOTLE

L304YD

Email

christinepruden@merseyfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512964510

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002024-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002024-2022
mailto:christinepruden@merseyfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

UKD73 - Sefton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.merseyfire.gov.uk/about/supplying-goods-and-services-to-mfra/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.merseyfire.gov.uk/about/supplying-goods-and-services-to-mfra/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Firefighting PPE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Firefighting PPE

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,685,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Leather fire boots, Pull On, Non-Mettalic Midsole Inserts

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Firefighting PPE: Lot 2 Leather fire boots, Pull On, Non-Metallic Midsole Inserts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 year extension available

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Leather Fire boots, Quick Entry with Non-Metallic Midsole Inserts

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leather Fire boots, Quick Entry with Non-Metallic Midsole Inserts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%



Page 5 to 12

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 Year extension available

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Firefighting PPE: Lot 5 Leather Fire Gloves Conforming to
EN659:2003+A1:2008

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Firefighting PPE: Lot 5 Leather Fire Gloves Conforming to
EN659:2003+A1:2008

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 Year extension available



Page 6 to 12

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6 Wholly Textile Fire Gloves Conforming to EN659:2003 + A1:2008

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 6 Wholly Textile Fire Gloves Conforming to EN659:2003 + A1:2008

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 Year extension available



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 248-612201

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Leather fire boots, Pull On, Non-Mettalic Midsole Inserts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:612201-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 12

Goliath Footwear

CLECKHEATON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £555,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £555,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Leather Fire boots, Quick Entry with Non-Metallic Midsole Inserts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 



Page 9 to 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Goliath Footwear Limited

CLEAKHEATON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £555,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £555,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Leather Fire Gloves Conforming to EN659:2003+A1:2008

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021



Page 10 to 12

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bennett Safetywear Limited

LIVERPOOL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Wholly Textile Fire Gloves Conforming to EN659:2003 + A1:2008

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 11 to 12

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flame Pro Global Ltd

DERBY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £530,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £530,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MERSEYSIDE FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE

LIVERPOOL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T21:30:10+0100
	TCPDF




